Amounts in RM thousand unless otherwise stated

23. Material events after the Reporting Period

On 29 January 2013, pursuant to the Board’s approval, FGVH announced its acceptance of the

Voluntary General Offer (‘VGO’) for Tradewinds (M) Berhad for a cash offer price of RM9.30

per offer share. The rational for the proposed acceptance of the offer is as follows:

(i) FGVH will realise an attractive return on investment as the offer price is RM9.30 per

share as compared to the original investment made in Tradewinds at RM3.50 per share

within an investment period of three years;

(ii) FGVH will have minimal influence over the future strategic direction of Tradewinds given

that FGVH only owns  a minority stake; and

(iii) The Proposed Acceptance of Offer represents an opportunity to utilise the proceeds for

business expansion and working capital.

24. Restatement of comparatives due to the LLA

The following comparatives have been restated to reflect the impact of predecessor accounting
arising from the LLA as disclosed in Note 1(a)(ii):

  As Impact of
  previously predecessor As
  reported accounting restated
Statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2011

Property, plant & equipment  1,001,764 695,262 1,697,026
Biological assets  622 1,858,220 1,858,842
Inventories  406,629 57,488 464,117
Receivables  395,478 8,102 403,580
Cash and bank  1,777,824 306 1,778,130
Payables  121,015 123,969 244,984
Amount due to other related
 companies

87,905

129,793

199,733
Reorganisation reserve  - 2,347,742 2,347,742
Provision for defined benefit plan  492 17,965 18,457
Deferred tax liabilities  136,908 17,874 154,782

By Order of the Board

Ida Suryati Ab. Rahim
Company Secretary

25 February 2013